
UNI (13-9,5-6 MVC) -vs- Southern Ill. (9-12,3-7 MVC)
01/28/26 at Banterra Center, Carbondale, IL

 
 

 
 
UNI 50

Southern Ill. 65

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 3,670
Site: Banterra Center, Carbondale, IL
Referees: Chris Pasci, Jeff Campbell, Antinio Petty

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UNI 19 31 50
Southern Ill. 27 38 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Hornseth,Will * 29 5-7 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 2 14
07 Schwieger,Ben * 30 4-8 1-2 1-2 0-7 7 0 2 2 1 0 10
04 Campbell,Trey * 18 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 3 1 3 7
35 Bond III,Leon * 32 2-8 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 3 0 0 4
03 Weisbrod,Max * 34 1-8 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 3 0 0 3
10 Taylor,RJ 21 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 5 1 0 0 1 5
02 Hutchins,Geon 11 1-3 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
11 Diouf,Ismael 11 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 3
22 Pock,Kyle 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Courbat,Chase 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jacobson,Hunter 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-47 4-17 8-13 3-26 29 14 8 17 2 6 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-26   30.77 % 1-10   10.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 11-21   52.38 % 3-7   42.86 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 19-47   40.4 % 4-17   23.5 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Aligbe,Rolyns * 32 8-10 4-4 1-2 1-9 10 1 1 2 0 2 21
21 Steffe,Drew * 37 4-8 1-3 0-2 0-5 5 3 3 1 1 2 9
08 Aligbe,Prince * 25 1-3 0-0 4-7 0-6 6 2 1 2 0 0 6
05 Haynes,Jalen * 27 0-6 0-2 2-4 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 4 2
10 Mayo Jr.,Damien * 21 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 0 0 0 2
02 House,Quel'Ron 30 7-15 1-3 2-4 1-1 2 2 5 3 0 1 17
04 Sykes,Davion 18 4-7 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 1 8
33 Webber,Jaheem 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Pikaar,Max 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-53 6-15 9-19 8-28 36 12 15 10 2 10 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 4-9   44.44 % 1-5   20.00 %
Second Half 14-26   53.85 % 2-6   33.33 % 8-14   57.14 %
Total 25-53   47.2 % 6-15   40.0 % 9-19   47.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNI Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ill.
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,TREY(in the paint) 19:44 2-0 V 2

19:19 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by ALIGBE,ROLYNS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN

GOOD LAYUP by SCHWIEGER,BEN(in the paint) 18:46 4-2 V 2
18:30 MISS LAYUP by HAYNES,JALEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN
18:13 TURNOVER  by HAYNES,JALEN

STEAL  by HORNSETH,WILL 18:13
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,TREY 18:05

-- REBOUND DEF by STEFFE,DREW
17:50 MISS 3PTR by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN

REBOUND DEF by SCHWIEGER,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by BOND III,LEON 17:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,ROLYNS
17:04 MISS LAYUP by ALIGBE,PRINCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHWIEGER,BEN --
BLOCK  by CAMPBELL,TREY 17:04
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,TREY 16:40

16:40 STEAL  by STEFFE,DREW
16:37 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by STEFFE,DREW(in the paint)

FOUL  by CAMPBELL,TREY 16:37
16:37 MISS FT by STEFFE,DREW

REBOUND DEF by BOND III,LEON --
MISS LAYUP by BOND III,LEON(in the paint) 16:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

15:51 MISS LAYUP by ALIGBE,PRINCE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SCHWIEGER,BEN 15:51
TURNOVER  by BOND III,LEON 15:51
REBOUND DEF by SCHWIEGER,BEN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47
MISS 3PTR by WEISBROD,MAX 15:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,JALEN
15:26 MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SCHWIEGER,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by HORNSETH,WILL(in the paint) 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by STEFFE,DREW
14:44 TURNOVER  by ALIGBE,ROLYNS

STEAL  by CAMPBELL,TREY 14:44
14:42 FOUL  by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN
14:42 SUB OUT by ALIGBE,ROLYNS
14:42 SUB OUT by HAYNES,JALEN
14:42 SUB OUT by ALIGBE,PRINCE
14:42 SUB IN by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
14:42 SUB IN by WEBBER,JAHEEM
14:42 SUB IN by PIKAAR,MAX

GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,TREY 14:27 6-4 V 2
14:04 MISS LAYUP by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHWIEGER,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by SCHWIEGER,BEN(in the paint) 13:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBBER,JAHEEM
13:49 TURNOVER  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON

SUB OUT by HORNSETH,WILL 13:49
SUB IN by DIOUF,ISMAEL 13:49
GOOD LAYUP by BOND III,LEON(in the paint) 13:19 8-4 V 4

13:00 8-6 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by STEFFE,DREW(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BOND III,LEON 12:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN
12:22 MISS 3PTR by PIKAAR,MAX



REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TREY --
MISS LAYUP by BOND III,LEON(in the paint) 12:05
REBOUND OFF by DIOUF,ISMAEL --

11:57 FOUL  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57

11:57 SUB OUT by PIKAAR,MAX
11:57 SUB IN by SYKES,DAVION

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TREY 11:57
SUB OUT by SCHWIEGER,BEN 11:57
SUB OUT by BOND III,LEON 11:57
SUB IN by HUTCHINS,GEON 11:57
SUB IN by TAYLOR,RJ 11:57
SUB IN by POCK,KYLE 11:57
MISS 3PTR by WEISBROD,MAX 11:36

-- REBOUND DEF by STEFFE,DREW
11:20 MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
FOUL  by TAYLOR,RJ 11:10

11:10 MISS FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:10 8-7 V 1 GOOD FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
10:54 FOUL  by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN

MISS FT by DIOUF,ISMAEL 10:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:54 SUB OUT by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN
10:54 SUB IN by HAYNES,JALEN

GOOD FT by DIOUF,ISMAEL 10:54 9-7 V 2
10:37 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WEISBROD,MAX(in the paint) 10:12
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBBER,JAHEEM

09:54 MISS JUMPER by SYKES,DAVION
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RJ --
TURNOVER  by DIOUF,ISMAEL 09:42

09:42 STEAL  by SYKES,DAVION
09:32 9-12 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by STEFFE,DREW

-- ASSIST  by HAYNES,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by DIOUF,ISMAEL(in the paint) 09:12 11-12 H 1
ASSIST  by WEISBROD,MAX --

08:58 MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINS,GEON --
TURNOVER  by DIOUF,ISMAEL 08:45

08:45 SUB OUT by WEBBER,JAHEEM
08:45 SUB IN by ALIGBE,ROLYNS

SUB OUT by WEISBROD,MAX 08:45
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RJ 08:45
SUB OUT by DIOUF,ISMAEL 08:45
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TREY 08:45
SUB IN by HORNSETH,WILL 08:45
SUB IN by BOND III,LEON 08:45

08:33 MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by POCK,KYLE 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by STEFFE,DREW
FOUL  by HUTCHINS,GEON 08:25

08:12 MISS 3PTR by STEFFE,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,JALEN

08:06 MISS TIPIN by HAYNES,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by POCK,KYLE 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,ROLYNS
07:25 MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POCK,KYLE --



MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,TREY 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,ROLYNS

06:52 11-15 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ALIGBE,ROLYNS
-- ASSIST  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON

MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINS,GEON(in the paint) 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:28
06:28 SUB OUT by SYKES,DAVION
06:28 SUB IN by ALIGBE,PRINCE

SUB OUT by POCK,KYLE 06:28
SUB IN by SCHWIEGER,BEN 06:28

06:08 11-18 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
-- ASSIST  by STEFFE,DREW

TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,TREY 05:47
05:47 STEAL  by HAYNES,JALEN

FOUL  by BOND III,LEON 05:42
05:42 MISS FT by HAYNES,JALEN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HUTCHINS,GEON 05:42
SUB IN by WEISBROD,MAX 05:42

05:42 MISS FT by HAYNES,JALEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BOND III,LEON --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:12

04:49 TURNOVER  by ALIGBE,PRINCE
STEAL  by CAMPBELL,TREY 04:49
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,TREY 04:36 14-18 H 4
ASSIST  by SCHWIEGER,BEN --

04:06 FOUL  by ALIGBE,PRINCE
04:06 TURNOVER  by ALIGBE,PRINCE

MISS LAYUP by BOND III,LEON(in the paint) 03:54
-- REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,ROLYNS

FOUL  by BOND III,LEON 03:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52

03:25 14-21 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ALIGBE,ROLYNS
-- ASSIST  by HAYNES,JALEN

03:07 FOUL  by ALIGBE,PRINCE
GOOD FT by SCHWIEGER,BEN 03:07 15-21 H 6

03:07 SUB OUT by ALIGBE,PRINCE
03:07 SUB IN by SYKES,DAVION

MISS FT by SCHWIEGER,BEN 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,ROLYNS

02:50 MISS DUNK by ALIGBE,ROLYNS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HORNSETH,WILL --
MISS DUNK by SCHWIEGER,BEN(in the paint) 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by STEFFE,DREW
02:29 15-23 H 8 GOOD DUNK by SYKES,DAVION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEFFE,DREW
MISS 3PTR by WEISBROD,MAX 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,ROLYNS
02:05 MISS LAYUP by STEFFE,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOND III,LEON --
TURNOVER  by BOND III,LEON 01:56

01:34 TURNOVER  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
STEAL  by CAMPBELL,TREY 01:34
GOOD LAYUP by HORNSETH,WILL(in the paint) 01:15 17-23 H 6

00:56 17-25 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ALIGBE,ROLYNS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAYNES,JALEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:54
MISS LAYUP by SCHWIEGER,BEN(in the paint) 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,ROLYNS
00:28 17-27 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by HORNSETH,WILL(in the paint) 00:05 19-27 H 8



ASSIST  by WEISBROD,MAX --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNI Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ill.
20:00 SUB OUT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
20:00 SUB OUT by SYKES,DAVION
20:00 SUB IN by ALIGBE,PRINCE
20:00 SUB IN by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN

TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,TREY 19:50
19:50 STEAL  by HAYNES,JALEN

FOUL  by HORNSETH,WILL 19:44
19:44 19-28 H 9 GOOD FT by ALIGBE,PRINCE(fastbreak)
19:44 19-29 H 10 GOOD FT by ALIGBE,PRINCE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by WEISBROD,MAX 19:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,PRINCE

FOUL  by CAMPBELL,TREY 18:47
18:47 19-30 H 11 GOOD FT by ALIGBE,ROLYNS

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TREY 18:47
SUB IN by TAYLOR,RJ 18:47

18:47 MISS FT by ALIGBE,ROLYNS
REBOUND DEF by SCHWIEGER,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by SCHWIEGER,BEN 18:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,ROLYNS
18:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:21
18:15 MISS JUMPER by HAYNES,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RJ --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,RJ(in the paint) 17:59 21-30 H 9

17:43 21-32 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by STEFFE,DREW
-- ASSIST  by ALIGBE,ROLYNS

MISS LAYUP by HORNSETH,WILL(in the paint) 17:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,ROLYNS

17:16 21-35 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ALIGBE,ROLYNS
-- ASSIST  by STEFFE,DREW

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,RJ 16:44 24-35 H 11
ASSIST  by SCHWIEGER,BEN --

16:10 MISS JUMPER by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

16:07 SUB OUT by HAYNES,JALEN
16:07 SUB IN by HOUSE,QUEL'RON

GOOD LAYUP by SCHWIEGER,BEN(in the paint) 15:50 26-35 H 9
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36

15:24 TURNOVER  by STEFFE,DREW
STEAL  by HORNSETH,WILL 15:24

15:16 FOUL  by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN
GOOD FT by HORNSETH,WILL(fastbreak) 15:16 27-35 H 8
GOOD FT by HORNSETH,WILL(fastbreak) 15:16 28-35 H 7

15:04 28-37 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ALIGBE,ROLYNS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON

14:40 FOUL  by ALIGBE,ROLYNS
GOOD FT by HORNSETH,WILL 14:40 29-37 H 8
MISS FT by HORNSETH,WILL 14:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,PRINCE
14:16 29-39 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON

GOOD LAYUP by HORNSETH,WILL(in the paint) 13:58 31-39 H 8
13:58 FOUL  by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN
13:58 SUB OUT by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN
13:58 SUB IN by SYKES,DAVION

MISS FT by HORNSETH,WILL 13:58
-- REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,PRINCE



FOUL  by BOND III,LEON 13:34
13:34 31-40 H 9 GOOD FT by ALIGBE,PRINCE
13:34 31-41 H 10 GOOD FT by ALIGBE,PRINCE

GOOD 3PTR by SCHWIEGER,BEN 13:05 34-41 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:04
FOUL  by TAYLOR,RJ 12:39

12:31 34-43 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
12:16 FOUL  by STEFFE,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by SCHWIEGER,BEN(in the paint) 12:14 36-43 H 7
ASSIST  by WEISBROD,MAX --

11:58 MISS 3PTR by SYKES,DAVION
-- REBOUND OFF by ALIGBE,ROLYNS

11:50 MISS LAYUP by ALIGBE,ROLYNS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHWIEGER,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by BOND III,LEON(in the paint) 11:35
REBOUND OFF by HORNSETH,WILL --
GOOD LAYUP by HORNSETH,WILL(in the paint) 11:30 38-43 H 5

11:26 38-45 H 7 GOOD DUNK by SYKES,DAVION(in the paint)
11:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:26
-- ASSIST  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON

TURNOVER  by WEISBROD,MAX 11:10
10:43 38-48 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ALIGBE,ROLYNS

-- ASSIST  by SYKES,DAVION
GOOD LAYUP by HORNSETH,WILL(in the paint) 10:28 40-48 H 8
ASSIST  by WEISBROD,MAX --

10:28 FOUL  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
10:28 SUB OUT by ALIGBE,PRINCE
10:28 SUB IN by HAYNES,JALEN

GOOD FT by HORNSETH,WILL 10:28 41-48 H 7
10:14 MISS JUMPER by STEFFE,DREW

REBOUND DEF by WEISBROD,MAX --
TURNOVER  by WEISBROD,MAX 10:08

10:08 STEAL  by HAYNES,JALEN
09:54 TURNOVER  by ALIGBE,ROLYNS

TURNOVER  by HORNSETH,WILL 09:31
09:31 STEAL  by ALIGBE,ROLYNS

FOUL  by TAYLOR,RJ 09:27
09:27 MISS FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:27 41-49 H 8 GOOD FT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by HORNSETH,WILL 09:11
09:11 STEAL  by ALIGBE,ROLYNS
09:03 41-51 H 10 GOOD DUNK by SYKES,DAVION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
TURNOVER  by SCHWIEGER,BEN 08:32

08:32 STEAL  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
08:26 TURNOVER  by SYKES,DAVION

STEAL  by TAYLOR,RJ 08:26
GOOD 3PTR by WEISBROD,MAX 08:19 44-51 H 7
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,RJ --

08:02 MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
-- REBOUND OFF by SYKES,DAVION

07:56 MISS LAYUP by SYKES,DAVION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HORNSETH,WILL --
MISS JUMPER by WEISBROD,MAX 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SYKES,DAVION
07:20 44-53 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SYKES,DAVION

TURNOVER  by WEISBROD,MAX 06:55
06:55 STEAL  by STEFFE,DREW
06:44 44-55 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:41



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:41
06:41 SUB OUT by ALIGBE,ROLYNS
06:41 SUB OUT by STEFFE,DREW
06:41 SUB IN by ALIGBE,PRINCE
06:41 SUB IN by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN

TURNOVER  by BOND III,LEON 06:27
06:27 STEAL  by HAYNES,JALEN

FOUL  by TAYLOR,RJ 06:23
06:23 44-56 H 12 GOOD FT by HAYNES,JALEN
06:23 44-57 H 13 GOOD FT by HAYNES,JALEN

TURNOVER  by SCHWIEGER,BEN 06:16
SUB OUT by HORNSETH,WILL 06:16
SUB IN by DIOUF,ISMAEL 06:16

05:49 MISS 3PTR by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:34 44-59 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by BOND III,LEON(in the paint) 05:19 46-59 H 13
ASSIST  by DIOUF,ISMAEL --

05:09 46-61 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ALIGBE,PRINCE(in the paint)
FOUL  by DIOUF,ISMAEL 05:09

05:09 SUB OUT by SYKES,DAVION
05:09 SUB IN by ALIGBE,ROLYNS

SUB OUT by SCHWIEGER,BEN 05:09
SUB IN by POCK,KYLE 05:09

05:08 MISS FT by ALIGBE,PRINCE
REBOUND DEF by WEISBROD,MAX --
TURNOVER  by DIOUF,ISMAEL 05:00

04:45 MISS LAYUP by HAYNES,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BOND III,LEON 04:44
SUB IN by HUTCHINS,GEON 04:44
MISS 3PTR by WEISBROD,MAX 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,PRINCE
03:56 MISS 3PTR by HOUSE,QUEL'RON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54

03:54 SUB OUT by HAYNES,JALEN
03:54 SUB IN by STEFFE,DREW

FOUL  by POCK,KYLE 03:49
03:49 MISS FT by ALIGBE,PRINCE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:49 MISS FT by ALIGBE,PRINCE

REBOUND DEF by DIOUF,ISMAEL --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,RJ 03:25

03:25 BLOCK  by STEFFE,DREW
-- REBOUND DEF by HOUSE,QUEL'RON

03:03 46-63 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
-- ASSIST  by ALIGBE,PRINCE

02:46 FOUL  by STEFFE,DREW
GOOD FT by HUTCHINS,GEON 02:46 47-63 H 16
SUB OUT by WEISBROD,MAX 02:46
SUB IN by COURBAT,CHASE 02:46
GOOD FT by HUTCHINS,GEON 02:46 48-63 H 15

02:22 TURNOVER  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHINS,GEON 02:07 50-63 H 13

01:56 50-65 H 15 GOOD DUNK by ALIGBE,ROLYNS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOUSE,QUEL'RON

MISS 3PTR by POCK,KYLE 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:10 MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by TAYLOR,RJ 00:56



00:56 SUB OUT by HOUSE,QUEL'RON
00:56 SUB OUT by MAYO JR.,DAMIEN
00:56 SUB IN by SYKES,DAVION
00:56 SUB IN by HAYNES,JALEN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RJ 00:56
SUB IN by JACOBSON,HUNTER 00:56

00:56 SUB OUT by ALIGBE,ROLYNS
00:56 SUB IN by WEBBER,JAHEEM
00:56 MISS FT by STEFFE,DREW

REBOUND DEF by COURBAT,CHASE --
MISS JUMPER by JACOBSON,HUNTER(in the paint) 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,PRINCE
00:20 MISS 3PTR by STEFFE,DREW

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINS,GEON --
MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINS,GEON(in the paint) 00:13

00:13 BLOCK  by SYKES,DAVION
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINS,GEON --

00:12 FOUL  by STEFFE,DREW
MISS FT by HUTCHINS,GEON(fastbreak) 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,PRINCE


